

Sponsor: Vice President of the Assembly Owens, Student Body President
Resolution Authorizing Campus Master Plan Forum
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
WHEREAS, increasing communication between the student body and the University administration is a goal of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association administration;
WHEREAS, the Campus Master Plan lays out a long-range plan for the physical development of campus in size, form, character, image and environment;
WHEREAS, the Campus Master Plan includes proposed new building growth while at the same tim addressing renewal of buildings and defining outdoor spaces that unify all functions of the
University;
WHEREAS, a student campus master plan public forum was hosted on January 27, 2010, to provide students an extra opportunity to attend that was more conducive with their schedules;
WHEREAS, since then the Office of Finance and Planning has made revisions to the master plan ar released the first draft;
WHEREAS, Vice President of the Assembly Owens has worked with Vice President of Finance and Planning Dan Layzell to host a follow up forum to give students another opportunity to see the updated master plan and provide feedback;
WHEREAS, a campus caucus for the campus community will be held October 20 th , 2010 at 6 pm ir the Circus Room of the Bone Student Center prior to the Assembly meeting;
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's participation in the Campus Master Plan Public Forum;
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary of Public Relations Robles to work with campus media to publicize the event.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Executive Director Martin to ensure the logistical arrangements are made accordingly.
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>6th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2010.
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly



Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly

the Student Government Association:

Vote: _17__Y _1_A _0__N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP

I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of